
BLI Code Billing Line Item (BLI) Name 2022 Total 2023 Total 2024 Total
1600 RPM Auction 727,658$         3,079,882$      6,066,422$    
1610 Locational Reliability 89,083,096      41,212,101      32,933,858    
1667 Non-Performance -                   19,530,658      (6,124,659)     
1667 Non-Performance - Adj -                   (210,908)         -                 
1245* Pre-Emergency and Emergency Load Response -                   423,722           -                 
1245* Pre-Emergency and Emergency Load Response-Adj -                   512,914           -                 

Total Charges 89,810,755$    64,548,368$    32,875,621$  

2600 RPM Auction 103,146,894    47,685,417      37,693,511    
2630 Capacity Transfer Rights 82,897             58,493             292,701         
2640 Incremental Capacity Transfer Rights 64,183             33,035             60,052           
2661 Capacity Resource Deficiency 79,813             442,963           1,264,727      
2661 Capacity Resource Deficiency - Adj (24)                   20,520             (5,698)            
2662 Generation Resource Rating Test Failure -                   8,804               12,240           
2662 Generation Resource Rating Test Failure - Adj -                   1,811               1,932             
2666 Load Management Test Failure 29,526             4,882               151,784         
2666 Load Management Test Failure - Adj (4,362)              -                   -                 
2667 Bonus Performance -                   20,415,644      (2,114,761)     
2667 Bonus Performance - Adj -                   3,098,266        -                 
2669 PRD Commitment Compliance Penalty 2,559                -                   -                 
2681 FRR LSE Capacity Resource Deficiency -                   153,581           200,492         
2245* Pre-Emergency and Emergency Load Response -                   1,023,002        -                 
2260* Load Respose Test Reduction -                   70                    -                 

Total Credits 103,401,487$  72,946,488$    37,556,979$  

PJM Invoice Total (13,590,732)$   (8,398,120)$    (4,681,358)$   
5,469,106        (20,085,382)    4,009,898      

Enel X Capacity -                   (1,539,516)      (1,093,488)     
Grand Total (8,121,626)$     (30,023,018)$  (1,764,948)$   

* These charge codes were included in capacity since they were part of the reliability event during Winter Storm Elliott.
** In December 2022, recorded accruals for the Winter Storm Elliott Non Performance Assessment and Insurance Recovery. 

In 2023, invoiced amounts were applied against accruals, FERC settlement estimate accrued, and other true-ups recorded.
In 2024, invoiced amounts were applied against accruals, and other true-ups recorded.
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